VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION RESCINDING "VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE CONDUCT OF VILLAGE ELECTIONS TO THE WESTCHESTER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS"

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	
of the Village elections from Mar	e Village Board of Trustees resolving, in error, to change the date of the November via Permissive Referendum, the Village of Meeting on July 13, 2021 transferring the conducting of Village Board of Elections; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board of T Village elections; and	rustees has now rescinded the Resolution changing the date of the
, .	transfer of the conduct of the Village elections by Permissive Village Board of Trustees wishes to rescind same at this time.
	SOLVED that the resolution transferring the conducting of the county Board of Elections is hereby rescinded in its entirety.
Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Anthony Capicotti	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Sean Murray	
Trustee: Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote	of to
STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of

Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held August , 2021.	
Cynthia Kempter, Vi	llage Clerk